
Department of Public Works and Highways Bohol 1st District Engineering Office Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 6 for FY 2022

Advertisement/P

osting of IB/REI

Submission/Open

ing of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

n/a Repair of Damaged Slope Protection DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a Repair of Damaged Slope Protection DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a Repair of Damaged Slope Protection DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 118,000.00 118,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Macaas Flood 

Control DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 1,092,380.00 1,092,380.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a Repair of Damaged Slope Protection DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Calunasan Flood 

Control DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 2,605,500.00 2,605,500.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Flood Control 

(Upstream)/ Bongabong Bridge DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 270,000.00 270,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

Code (PAP) Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

(brief description of Project)



n/a

Repair of Damaged Sagasa Flood 

Control DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a Repair of Damaged Liboron Flood Control DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 2,466,540.00 2,466,540.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Mandaug Flood 

Control DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 1,832,535.00 1,832,535.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Asphalt Pavement / 

Drainage Facility DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 178,000.00 178,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a Repair of Damaged Slope Protection DEO NO Competitive Bidding 04/08/2022 23/08/2022 30/08/2022 07/09/2022 GoP 264,000.00 264,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Sampilangon Bridge, 

Haguilanan, Catigbian, Bohol, K0039+086 DEO NO Competitive Bidding 10/08/2022 31/08/2022 06/09/2022 14/09/2022 GoP 5,759,120.00 5,759,120.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Sombria Bridge 

Approach A (Manga, Tagbilaran) and 

Approach B (Lapaz, Cortes), Tagbilaran, 

Bohol K0006+241.00 DEO NO Competitive Bidding 10/08/2022 31/08/2022 06/09/2022 14/09/2022 GoP 840,000.00 840,000.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908

n/a

Repair of Damaged Moalong Bridge, 

Basak, Loon, Bohol K0031+404 DEO NO Competitive Bidding 10/08/2022 31/08/2022 06/09/2022 14/09/2022 GoP 8,574,990.00 8,574,990.00 0.00

01101401 - Regular Agency 

Fund – General Fund – 

New General 

Appropriations – National 

Disaster Risk Reduction 

and Management Fund - 

SR2022-04-009908






